1 12.09.16 en / 767
• According to IEC/EN 61 812-1
• 8 time ranges from 0.05 s to 300 h selectable via rotational switches
• Impulse and break time separately adjustable
• Selectable start with impulse or break
• Voltage range AC/DC 12 ... 240 V
• Adjustment aid for quick setting of long time values
• Suitable for 2-wire proximity sensor control

      - Additional control input B1 for time
       interruption / time addition
Ordering example for variant
AD 3: External potentiometer 10 kΩ
 Article number: 0028962
 The external potentiometer is used for
 remote setting of the time delay.
 The internal potentiometer of the timer
 must be set to min. time delay.
Degree of protection
front side: IP 60
M6925_a
standard dimension
Z1 Z2 22,5
3,2
1
2
,5
threaded ring
13,3
31,3
2
9
2
2
24
55,3
2...8
MK 7854N .82  _ _  / _ _ _   /61  AC/DC 12 ... 240 V  0,05 s ... 300 h
  Time range
  Nominal voltage
  with UL-approval
  Variant, if required
  Type of terminals
  without indication:
   terminal blocks fixed
   with screw terminals
  PC (plug in cage clamp):
   pluggable terminal
   blocks  with
   cage clamp terminals
  PS (plug in screw):
   pluggable terminal
   blocks with
   screw terminals
  Contacts
  Type
Characteristics
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1. The unit has to be disconnected.
2. Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3. Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4. Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
 belonging plug in terminations.
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
M10875
device mounted without distance heated by
devices with same load.
device mounted away from
heat generation components.
0
I
2 (A )2
10
15